

Const./RCC HL Bridge at (CH-3+400)KM in Parnamaly
School at Nirmal Chaudhary to Chagunipudi

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Span - 2 x 18.75 m

Agreement No - 06SRD/2024-025/Ministry, NDB

Block - Thakraka DIVISION

Dist - Bagaha-2

SUB-DIVISION

M/S Naraani Nirman

Measurement Book

525

End on A/c Bill

Abstract of Cost

Name of work :- Construction of RCC Hill
Bridge of C/I - 3 + 4 m
in Primary School at
Nirmal Chaudhary, Jala
to Bhagwanpur road.

Block :- Thakurda.

Agency :- M/s Masayani Mission
At Haindika, Choudhary
P.O. - Bettiah, West Champaran.

Agreement :- 06 SBD/2024-25 / MHLE
NDS.

Date of Start :- Continuation
18/09/2024.

Date of completion :- 17/03/2025.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Details of work done :-					
1/105	E/W in excavation for structure etc all				
	Complete Job etc				
TMBP (19)	Item No. ① = 384.33 m ³				
@ Rs 43 4.82/m ³	= Rs				1,67,114.20
2/106	Providing and laying of RCC M15 concrete				
	course				
TMBP (25)	Item No. ① = 14.15 m ³				
@ Rs 87 41.42/m ³	= Rs				1,23,691.20

3/107	RCC M35 grade in Pile foundation etc				
VTMBP (29)	Item No. ① = 239.60 m ³				
@ Rs 10 062.17/m ³	= Rs				2,41,089.60
4/108	Board cast in situ M35 grade RCC pile excluding reinforcement (1200 mm dia RCC pile)				
VTMBP (17)	Item No. ② = 450 m				
@ Rs 28 241.04/m	= Rs				1,27,08,468.00
5/109	S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation etc all Complete Job				
VTMBP (18)	Item No. ③ = 53.97564 MT				
VTMBP (25)	Continuation = 16.91293 MT				
	70.88837 MT				
	Limit to 67.130 MT				
	Go Rs 1,54,10,149.20				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥/110 @ RS 76415.41/MT = RS 5129769200					
Providing steel lineal					
10 mm thick — do —					
VTMBP (18) Item No (4) = 9.5922MT					
⑦/111 @ RS 107658.38 /MT = RS 1032681200					
Carrying out load test					
Initial pile load test					
do — do —					
VTMBP (19) Item No (5) = 1 Nos					
@ RS 1,50,000 /each RS 1,50,000200					
⑧/112 Carrying out load test					
Routine pile load test					
do — do —					
VTMBP (19) Item No (6) = 1 Nos					
@ RS 1,25,000/- RS 1,25,000200					
⑨/113 Carrying out load test					
Horizontal pile load test					
VTMBP (20) Item No (7) = 1 Nos					
@ RS 1,00,000/- RS 1,00,000200					
S/P of HYSD bar					
Ree grad 420 in su					
Structure Component					
as per Desg. upto 5m					
VTMBP (22) Item No (8) = 4.77603 MT					
@ RS 7664283/MT = RS 3,66093200					

Continuation

GO RS 2,23,13,650200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/142)					
					Providing and fixing
					of logo board of
					Project - do -
VTMBP (20)	Item No (8)				1 Nos
@ Rs 12894.027 each					Rs 12894.00
(12/143)					
					Construction of embank
					with material obtained
					from 1000m lead
					do - do -
VTMBP (20)	Item No (9)				1200 m ²
@ Rs 259.17/m ²					Rs 3,11,652.00
(13/144)					
					Construction of GEB
					etc all complex -
VTMBP (20)	Item No (10)				75000 m ³
@ Rs 4206.23/m ²					Rs 3,15,469.00
(14/145)					
					Providing and laying
					Rce Pipe WP3
					(1000 dia)
VTMBP (21)	Item No. (11)				37.50m
@ Rs 7642.53/m					Rs 2,86,591.00
					Total Rs 2,32,40,254.00
Add L.Cess @ 14.					(+) Rs 2,32,40,320.00
Add S.Fee of 1st A/c					(+) Rs 37,531.00
VTMBP (21)					
					C.O Rs 2,35,10,188.00

Continuation

Continuation